

Media Contact: Name: Robert Cochrane Title: Co-Owner Phone: 702-575-8841 Email: robert@cszlasvegas.com

## ComedySportz Las Vegas announces unique marketing, networking and training opportunities for Henderson Chamber Members

LAS VEGAS, April 3, 2019 - ComedySportz Las Vegas is pleased to announce new marketing, networking and training opportunities for its fellow Henderson Chamber members. ComedySportz is an award-winning, international comedy brand that has been running in cities such as Los Angeles, New York and Chicago for over 35 years.

Our shows have the look, feel and energy of a sports arena with two teams competing for your laughs and a referee, as host, getting suggestions from the audience and pushing the action. Food, a full bar and an absolutely clean, all ages show keep our Loyal Fans coming back time and again to our home arena at The Space, owned by Mark Shunock, Voice of the Golden Knights. Henderson Chamber members can engage with the ComedySportz and our Loyal Fans via multiple levels of sponsorship just as you would at a Golden Knights or Aviators game - but for a fraction of the cost.

Along with entertainment offerings, ComedySportz has trained Fortune 500 businesses such as Apple, Nike and Amazon with improvisation. Team building, sales and even prevention of sexual harassment are just a few of the areas ComedySportz has delivered its unique, interactive training. Henderson Chamber members receive a 25 percent discount on all business training.



Contact Robert at 702-623-2700 or <u>robert@cszlasvegas.com</u> for more information.